

JUL 19 2023

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

RG- In

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 13, 2023, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer SIMON N. ARIAS**, Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office for the approval of **Modification** of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
	320101109102000 P00725889LZ		UACS No. 320101109102000 Próject ID: P00725889LZ		
002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods			ÓO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods		
Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems			Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems -		
Construction of Milagros Seawall, Sta. 0+208.00 - Sta. 0+487.00 , Milagros, Masbate			Construction of Milagros Seawall, Sta. 0+217.00 - Sta. 0+340.50 , Milagros, Masbate		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P)	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P)	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Construction o Flood Mitigatio Structure– 123.500 Linea meters	n 742,308 / Lineal meters	91,675,000	CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure– 123.500 Lineal meters	742,308 / Lineal meters	91,675,000
EAO	-	3,325,000	EAO	-	3,325,000
Total 95,000,000			0	Total	95,000,000
 Justification: Change of station limits was done to attach the project to the existing flood mitigation structure in order to avoid gaps. The shorten length of station limits was done to match the original physical target. Attached are the following documents: Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design 					

Page 2/2 of Milagros Seawall, Sta. 0+217.00 - Sta. 0+340.50, Milagros, Masbate, P00725889LZ

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said projects is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ERIC/A. YAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

m **Recommending Approval:**

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

to fruther Ont Verpartn NOTED

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/EAA/RRB Project ID: P00725889LZ



Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary